Portland State

UNIVERSITY

CERTIFICATE IN MIDDLE EASTERN STUDIES

Course check-list

Name: ID#

Catalog Year:

The certificate may be earned simultaneously with a BA or BS degree, or post baccalaureate.
Requirements for the Certificate in Middle Eastern Studies include:

Connected Learning / Advisor Approved Focus Courses: (28 credits required) *No specific courses are
required; a student may choose from a large number of courses that may be of particular advantage and
interest to the student.

Dept. & No. Course Title: Credits: Grade: Term/Yr: Institution:

N N N S Y Y

ADVISOR-APPROVED AREA COURSES:
28 hours selected from the following list of adviser-approved upper-division courses (and including INTL 226)
may be used to fulfill the requirements for the certificate: See list of pre-approved courses on the next page.

Special courses (399, 410), seminars (407), and other area-related classes, as well as individualized reading
and conference courses arranged with instructors may be substituted for specific area courses listed above. All
such courses must be pre-approved by your advisor.

Second Language Proficiency: 2 years or equivalent of a language study in one language appropriate to
regional focus. Arabic**, Hebrew, Persian, Turkish. **International Studies Middle East focus majors who are beginning their
study of Arabic at Portland State University must complete 24 credits of course work. Every student starts with First Year Arabic, but will
have the opportunity to tailor their subsequent class work to focus on Modern Standard Arabic(*), or on Spoken Arabic(*), or a
combination. Additional course work above the 200-level is recommended, but not required. Students of First Year Arabic may find it
helpful to consult with the advisor for Arabic in the World Languages and Literatures Department to determine which sequence best fits

their needs and interests. Note that the third option does not earn any upper-division credit

Dept. & No. Course Title: Credits: Grade: Term/Yr: Institution:
201 4
202 4
203 4

*It is recommended that you meet with an INTL Advisor at least once a year. You are welcome to check in every term.

You will schedule a meeting with an INTL advisor. Your meeting with the INTL advisor should take place before the end
of your junior year.

For more info call us at 503-725-3455 or e-mail to internationalstudies@pdx.edu



AR
AR
GEOG
HST
HST
HST
HST
HST
HST
HST
INTL
INTL
INTL
JST
JST
JST
JST
JST
PER
PER
PS

PS
PS/INTL
PS/INTL
PS

PS
SOC/INTL
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR

420/520
423/523
364
385, 386
484/584
485/585
486/586
487/587
488/588
409/509
331

332

461
333U
335U
388
379U
407

330

341

361

362
460/560
461/561
462/562
473/573
483/583
330

331

341

361

INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
MIDDLE EAST STUDIES
RECOMMENDED COURSE LIST
UPDATED - August 3, 2014

Folk Tales of the Arabs

Modern Arabic Poetry

The Middle East

The Modern Middle East

Topics in Middle Eastern History

Ottoman World

Modern Turkey

Palestine and Israel

Modern Arabia

PS: Museums and Memory in Israel and the U.S.
Women in the Middle East

Islamic Movements

Politics of Economic Reform in Modern Turkey
Israeli Culture and Society

Sex, Love, and Gender in Israel

History of Modern Israel

History of Zionism

Jewish and Israeli Dance History

Persian Culture and Civilization

Introduction to Persian Literature

Introduction to the Politics of the Middle East
Arab-Israeli Conflict

Political Development in Modern Turkey
Politics of Economic Reform in Modern Turkey
International Relations of the Middle East
Government and Politics of Arab North Africa
Sociology of the Middle East

Topics in Turkish Culture and Literature
Women and Gender in Turkey

Turkish Literature in Translation

Turkey Through Film



	ChecklistCertificateMiddleEast
	Middle East Recommended Course List



