

## CERTIFICATE IN MIDDLE EASTERN STUDIES Course check-list

Name:	ID#
Catalog Year: AS OF FALL 2017	
The certificate may be earned simultaneously with a BA or B	S degree, or post baccalaureate.
Requirements for the Certificate in Middle Eastern Studies in	ıclude:

**Connected Learning / Advisor Approved Focus Courses:** (28 credits required) \*No specific courses are required; a student may choose from a large number of courses that may be of particular advantage and interest to the student.

Dept. & No.	Course Title:	Credits:	Grade:	Term/Yr:	Institution:
		4			
		4			
		4			
		4			
		4			
		4			
		4			

## ADVISOR-APPROVED AREA COURSES:

28 hours selected from the following list of adviser-approved upper-division courses (and including INTL 226) may be used to fulfill the requirements for the certificate: See list of pre-approved courses on the next page.

Special courses (399, 410), seminars (407), and other area-related classes, as well as individualized reading and conference courses arranged with instructors may be substituted for specific area courses listed above. All such courses **must be pre-approved** by your advisor.

**Second Language Proficiency:** 2 years **or equivalent of** a language study in **one** language appropriate to regional focus. *Arabic\*\**, *Hebrew, Persian, Turkish. \*\*International Studies Middle East focus majors who are beginning their study of Arabic at Portland State University must complete 24 credits of course work. Every student starts with First Year Arabic, but will have the opportunity to tailor their subsequent class work to focus on Modern Standard Arabic(\*), or on Spoken Arabic(\*), or a combination. Additional course work above the 200-level is recommended, but not required. Students of First Year Arabic may find it helpful to consult with the advisor for Arabic in the World Languages and Literatures Department to determine which sequence best fits their needs and interests. Note that the third option does not earn any upper-division credit* 

Dept. & No.	Course Title:	Credits:	Grade:	Term/Yr:	Institution:
201		4			
202		4			
203		4			

<sup>\*</sup>It is recommended that you meet with an INTL Advisor at least once a year. You are welcome to check in every term. You will schedule a meeting with an INTL advisor. Your meeting with the INTL advisor should take place before the end of your junior year.

For more info call us at 503-725-3455 or e-mail to international studies@pdx.edu

## INTERNATIONAL STUDIES MIDDLE EAST STUDIES RECOMMENDED COURSE LIST UPDATED - August 3, 2014

AR	420/520	Folk Tales of the Arabs
AR	423/523	Modern Arabic Poetry
GEOG	364	The Middle East
HST	385, 386	The Modern Middle East
HST	484/584	Topics in Middle Eastern History
HST	485/585	Ottoman World
HST	486/586	Modern Turkey
HST	487/587	Palestine and Israel
HST	488/588	Modern Arabia
HST	409/509	PS: Museums and Memory in Israel and the U.S.
INTL	331	Women in the Middle East
INTL	332	Islamic Movements
INTL	461	Politics of Economic Reform in Modern Turkey
JST	333U	Israeli Culture and Society
JST	335U	Sex, Love, and Gender in Israel
JST	388	History of Modern Israel
JST	<b>379</b> U	History of Zionism
JST	407	Jewish and Israeli Dance History
PER	330	Persian Culture and Civilization
PER	341	Introduction to Persian Literature
PS	361	<b>Introduction to the Politics of the Middle East</b>
PS	362	Arab-Israeli Conflict
PS/INTL	460/560	Political Development in Modern Turkey
PS/INTL	461/561	Politics of Economic Reform in Modern Turkey
PS	462/562	<b>International Relations</b> of the Middle East
PS	473/573	Government and Politics of Arab North Africa
SOC/INTL	483/583	Sociology of the Middle East
TUR	330	Topics in Turkish Culture and Literature
TUR	331	Women and Gender in Turkey
TUR	341	Turkish Literature in Translation
TUR	361	Turkey Through Film